
HUDDERSFIELD FALCON M.C.C.
AFFILIATED TO YORKSHIRE CENTRE ACU & WEST YORKSHIRE GROUP

CLASS

Championship Course : Intermediate, Novice, T/shock, O40, P65, Youth A,B,C, classes TOTAL

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

1 SIMON TYAS MONTESA INTER 17 17 17 17 17 20 17 20 17 20 162 179 MINUS 17

2 BEN ROBINSON BETA INTER 20 15 20 20 20 20 20 135

SHAUN HOYLE BETA INTER 20 15 35

GAVIN BLACK MONTESA INTER 13 13

CHRIS HUNT JOTAGAS INTER 11 11

1 MATT JACKSON BETA NOV 17 20 20 20 20 97

ANTHONY COOPER GAS GAS NOV 20 20 40

CURTIS JOHNSON SHERCO NOV 17 17

IAN BLACKBURN SHERCO NOV 15 15

1 MARTIN BEARDSELL SHERCO O/40 17 15 20 20 20 17 17 17 20 163

2 ANDREW JACKSON GAS GAS O/40 20 17 20 15 20 92

NEIL SAVAGE GAS GAS O/40 20 20 20 60

Clubman A : Novices, Beginners, T/shock, O40, P65, Youth A,B,C & D classes

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

JACK BRAY GAS GAS A 20 17 20 57

MARK BEALES BETA A 17 20 17 54

1 WILL TOLSON BETA B 20 20 20 20 20 20 17 137

AARON GOODLAD GAS GAS B 17 17 20 54

MITCH BRIGHTMORE GASGAS B 15 15

MEGAN SAVAGE BETA B 13 13

CHARLIE MOSLEY BETA C 20 20 40

MARK LINGE GASGAS INTER. 20 20

WILL EMMOTT MONTESA INTER. 20 20

1 ANDREW WASHINGTON BETA NOV 17 15 17 17 15 17 15 13 15 141

2 TOM TUNSTALL BETA NOV 20 15 15 20 13 13 17 11 124

3 IAN BLACKBURN SHERCO NOV 20 17 20 20 15 20 112

ADAM DODSON SHERCO NOV 11 10 13 11 10 9 10 74

CURTIS JOHNSON SHERCO NOV 13 20 20 17 70

ASHLEY ASHWORTH GAS GAS NOV 20 15 20 13 68

ALAN OLIVER NOV 13 13 11 37

ADAM WEST SHERCO NOV 15 17 32

BEN FRANCIS GASGAS NOV 11 11 22

DAVID ASKHAM MONTESA NOV 20 20

IAN McMALON MONTESA NOV 17 17

MARK FORSTER GASGAS NOV 17 17

CLUB TRIALS 2014

CLASS POSITIONS 



KEN WARD SHERCO NOV 15 15

MARK GREENWOOD BETA NOV 13 13

GAVIN HOUSON BETA NOV 13 13

CHRIS PEARS BETA NOV 11 11

CHRIS CROISDALE SHERCO NOV 10 10

BEN FRUDD MONTESA NOV 9 9

JOSH WORTHINGTON GASGAS NOV 9 9

CHRIS PICONE-CHIODO GASGAS NOV 8 8

THOMAS WARD SHERCO NOV 7 7

1 RICHARD BEEVER GAS GAS O/40 17 17 20 15 13 13 17 15 127

2 IAN HAIGH GAS GAS O/40 20 15 15 17 20 20 107

3 CHRIS TOLSON BETA O/40 15 13 17 20 13 20 98

RICHARD DODSON BETA O/40 13 13 17 10 11 10 15 89

PAUL HAIGH GAS GAS O/40 10 20 13 17 17 77

SIMON SLATER GAS GAS O/40 20 17 37

RICHARD BRYANT GASGAS O/40 11 9 11 31

DAVE MORLEY BETA O/40 8 15 23

ANDY SCHOFIELD BETA O/40 11 11 22

IAN BLACKBURN SHERCO O/40 20 20

STEWART OUGHTON BETA O/40 20 20

JOHN MYERS BETA O/40 17 17

ANDRES COOK BETA O/40 15 15

NIGEL EARNSHAW GASGAS O/40 15 15

ROY PALMER RAS SCORPAO/40 15 15

MARK HOUSON BETA O/40 13 13

DARREN HAYNE GASGAS O/40 11 11

JONATHAN DAWSON GASGAS O/40 10 10

WILLIAM WOOD BETA O/40 10 10

J PHIL DYSON GAS GAS O/40 9 9

CHRIS GREENWOOD HONDA T/S 20 20

Clubman B : Novices, Beginners, T/shock, O40, P65, Youth A,B,C & D classes

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

JOSH SKIPWORTH GAS GAS B 20 20

MEG SAVAGE BETA B 20 20

BENJAMIN EARNSHAW GASGAS B 17 17

MICHAEL YEADON GASGAS BEG 20 20

DAVE JOHNSON GASGAS BEG 17 17

HARVEY MOSLEY BETA C 20 20 2 20 62

MAX FLETCHER BETA C 17 20 37

1 MICK ELLIS OSSA NOV 20 10 15 17 20 13 15 110

2 ADEN ROPER GAS GAS NOV 15 11 20 20 17 83

STEVE CARROLL MONTESA NOV 13 13 20 46

TOM WARD SHERCO NOV 20 17 37

LIAM DYSON GAS GAS NOV 17 17 34

ERROL BROWN MONTESA NOV 20 20

GARY SKIPWORTH GAS GAS NOV 20 20

ADRIAN WALLER BETA NOV 17 17

ED CLANCY GAS GAS NOV 17 17



JOHN DAVY GAS GAS NOV 17 17

MATT MORTON BETA NOV 17 17

BEN FRANCIS GAS GAS NOV 15 15

BENN JOULE BETA NOV 15 15

BRANDON WILSON GASGAS NOV 15 15

MARTIN EVANS GASGAS NOV 15 15

PAUL BERRY SHERCO NOV 13 13

GAVIN PILKINGTON GAS GAS NOV 11 11

JONATHAN DAWSON GAS GAS NOV 10 10

LEE PAEGLIS BETA NOV 9 9

1 SIMON FROST GAS GAS O/40 13 10 17 13 17 15 13 98

2 DAVE MORLEY BETA O/40 13 13 15 17 17 17 92

3 KEITH NORMINGTON BETA O/40 15 15 11 13 20 11 85

STEPHEN PARTLOW BETA O/40 17 17 20 20 74

IAN ROPER MONTESA O/40 9 11 8 15 13 10 66

NEVILLE PAINTING BETA O/40 20 6 20 15 61

PAUL BARROW MONTESA O/40 15 11 10 13 11 60

JOHN WILKINSON GASGAS O/40 20 17 20 57

MICHAEL ROCK GAS GAS O/40 7 4 4 6 10 11 9 51

MARTIN LAMBERT BETA O/40 9 8 7 9 33

JONATHAN DAWSON OSSA O/40 7 8 15 30

ANDREW FLETCHER BETA O/40 10 5 11 26

HOWARD MARSDEN SCORPA O/40 8 6 5 7 26

GORDON McCOLM GAS GAS O/40 6 10 8 24

CHRIS WILSON GASGAS O/40 20 20

MARTIN INGRAM GAS GAS O/40 11 9 20

TONY McKENZIE JOTAGAS O/40 20 20

WILLIAM WOOD BETA O/40 20 20

IAN HOLGATE BETA O/40 17 17

PAUL HOBSON HONDA O/40 17 17

COLIN BUTTERWORTH GAS GAS O/40 15 15

DAVID ASPINALL MONTESA O/40 15 15

ANDREW HIRST GASGAS O/40 13 13

DANNY TURNBULL BETA O/40 13 13

RICHARD PLUME GASGAS O/40 11 11

PHILL FIRTH BETA O/40 10 10

DAVID ROBINSON BETA O/40 9 9

ANN TITLEY BETA O/40 3 3

T A JACKSON GAS GAS O/40 2 2

ANTHONY COOPER TIGER CUB P65 20 20

NIGEL GREENWOOD BSA PRE 65 20 17 17 54

JOEL BRAYFORD JAMES PRE 65 20 20

IAN ROPER TRIUMPH PRE 65 17 17

MARTIN GREENWOOD TRIUMPH PRE 65 15 15

BRIAN COOPER TRIUMPH PRE-65 20 20

CHRIS HAIGH VELOCETTE PRE-65 20 20

JOHN SPRIGG TRIUMPH PRE-65 15 15

1 NICK EAGLETON MAJESTY T/S 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 140

NEVILLE PAINTING MONTESA T/S 17 20 37



BRIAN COOPER TRI CUB T/S 20 20

OLIVER FORTUNE FANTIC T/S 17 17

RICHARD PLUME MONTESA T/S 17 17

NIGEL GREENWOOD HONDA T/S 15 15

White Route : Beginners,  Youth A,B,C & D classes

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

VICKY BOTTOMLEY GAS GAS A 20 20 40

1 ROWAN HINE GAS GAS B 17 20 20 20 77

2 JESS BARROW GASGAS B 20 20 20 60

JOSHUA CLEGG SHERCO B 20 17 37

1 JOHN CANNON BETA BEG 17 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 177

R CLAYTON GAS GAS BEG 20 20

JIM WHITE GASGAS BEG 17 17

DAVID SMITH GAS GAS BEG 15 15

MICHAEL HORROCKS GASGAS BEG 15 15

CHRIS 'BUZZ' SCOTT BETA BEG 13 13

1 LEWIS BEARDSELL BETA C 20 20 20 20 20 20 120

MAX FLETCHER BETA C 20 17 37

HENRY STEPHENSON BETA D 20 20 40

BEN TYAS OSET D 20 20

FREDDIE STEPHENSON OSET D 17 17

ANDY JOHNSON JOTAGAS NOV 20 20

BEN TAYLOR SHERCO NOV 20 20

STEVE ELLIS GASGAS O/40 20 20 40

DAVE HEDISON GAS GAS O/40 20 20



HUDDERSFIELD FALCON M.C.C.
AFFILIATED TO YORKSHIRE CENTRE ACU & WEST YORKSHIRE GROUP

Championship

Championship Course : Intermediate, Novice, T/shock, O40, P65, Youth A,B,C, classes TOTAL

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

1 SIMON TYAS MONTESA INTER 13 17 13 17 17 20 17 17 17 20 155 168 MINUS 13

BEN ROBINSON BETA INTER 20 11 15 20 20 20 20 126

MARTIN BEARDSELL SHERCO O/40 10 9 13 15 17 11 15 11 17 118

ANDREW JACKSON GAS GAS O/40 17 10 13 13 13 66

MATT JACKSON BETA NOV 11 13 11 15 13 63

NEIL SAVAGE GAS GAS O/40 15 17 20 52

SHAUN HOYLE BETA INTER 20 15 35

ANTHONY COOPER GAS GAS NOV 15 15 30

TONY SCARLETT BETA EXPERT 20 20

JULIAN INGHAM BETA EXPERT 11 11

CURTIS JOHNSON SHERCO NOV 10 10

GAVIN BLACK MONTESA INTER 10 10

CHRIS HUNT JOTAGAS INTER 9 9

MATT WHELAN GAS GAS A 9 9

IAN BLACKBURN SHERCO NOV 8 8

Clubman A : Novices, Beginners, T/shock, O40, P65, Youth A,B,C & D classes

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

1 WILL TOLSON BETA B 17 15 13 20 13 11 13 102

IAN BLACKBURN SHERCO NOV 20 15 15 20 11 17 98

IAN HAIGH GAS GAS O/40 20 13 11 17 17 20 98

RICHARD BEEVER GAS GAS O/40 15 17 17 11 8 10 6 13 97

TOM TUNSTALL BETA NOV 11 8 13 17 9 6 15 8 87

ANDREW WASHINGTON BETA NOV 7 6 10 8 11 9 9 9 10 79

CHRIS TOLSON BETA O/40 13 10 15 20 5 7 70

PAUL HAIGH GAS GAS O/40 7 11 10 13 15 56

ASHLEY ASHWORTH GAS GAS NOV 17 7 17 8 49

CURTIS JOHNSON SHERCO NOV 7 9 17 11 44

RICHARD DODSON BETA O/40 5 10 5 8 3 4 35

AARON GOODLAD GAS GAS B 5 9 20 34

SIMON SLATER GAS GAS O/40 20 13 33

ADAM DODSON SHERCO NOV 1 3 8 7 3 1 1 24

STEWART OUGHTON BETA O/40 20 20

ADAM WEST SHERCO NOV 6 13 19

ANDY SCHOFIELD BETA O/40 9 9 18

CLUB TRIALS 2014

CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS 



WILL EMMOTT MONTESA INTER. 15 15

MARK FORSTER GASGAS NOV 15 15

JOHN MYERS BETA O/40 15 15

IAN BLACKBURN SHERCO O/40 15 15

ALAN OLIVER NOV 5 6 3 14

RICHARD BRYANT GASGAS O/40 6 1 6 13

ROY PALMER RAS SCORPAO/40 11 11

DAVID ASKHAM MONTESA NOV 11 11

BEN FRANCIS GASGAS NOV 4 7 11

RICHARD DODSON BETA O/40 10 10

NIGEL EARNSHAW GASGAS O/40 10 10

ANDRES COOK BETA O/40 10 10

DAVE MORLEY BETA O/40 9 9

GAVIN HOUSON BETA NOV 9 9

WILLIAM WOOD BETA O/40 8 8

MITCH BRIGHTMORE GASGAS B 8 8

IAN McMALON MONTESA NOV 8 8

KEN WARD SHERCO NOV 7 7

MARK HOUSON BETA O/40 7 7

JACK BRAY GAS GAS A 4 2 6

CHRIS PEARS BETA NOV 6 6

CHRIS CROISDALE SHERCO NOV 6 6

CHARLIE MOSLEY BETA C 2 4 6

MARK LINGE GASGAS INTER. 5 5

CHRIS GREENWOOD HONDA T/S 5 5

MARK GREENWOOD BETA NOV 4 4

DARREN HAYNE GASGAS O/40 4 4

MARK BEALES BETA A 3 3

J PHIL DYSON GAS GAS O/40 3 3

MEGAN SAVAGE BETA B 2 2

JOSH WORTHINGTON GASGAS NOV 2 2

JONATHAN DAWSON GASGAS O/40 2 2

CHRIS PICONE-CHIODO GASGAS NOV 1 1

Clubman B : Novices, Beginners, T/shock, O40, P65, Youth A,B,C & D classes

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

1 NICK EAGLETON MAJESTY T/S 20 20 17 20 15 17 20 129

SIMON FROST GAS GAS O/40 9 9 15 8 17 13 71

STEPHEN PARTLOW BETA O/40 15 15 17 17 64

KEITH NORMINGTON BETA O/40 13 13 10 6 20 62

DAVE MORLEY BETA O/40 11 11 7 13 13 55

JOHN WILKINSON GASGAS O/40 20 9 20 49

NEVILLE PAINTING BETA O/40 17 2 17 10 46

PAUL BARROW MONTESA O/40 10 10 8 11 5 44

IAN ROPER MONTESA O/40 6 10 5 13 7 41

ADEN ROPER GAS GAS NOV 6 4 9 7 10 36

MICK ELLIS GASGAS NOV 11 5 3 9 8 36

NIGEL GREENWOOD BSA PRE 65 13 11 24

ANTHONY COOPER TIGER CUB P65 20 20



ERROL BROWN MONTESA NOV 20 20

CHRIS HAIGH VELOCETTE PRE-65 20 20

CHRIS WILSON GASGAS O/40 17 17

TONY McKENZIE JOTAGAS O/40 17 17

NIGEL GREENWOOD BSA PRE-65 17 17

ADRIAN WALLER BETA NOV 15 15

BRIAN COOPER TRIUMPH PRE-65 15 15

IAN HOLGATE BETA O/40 15 15

MEG SAVAGE BETA B 15 15

PAUL HOBSON HONDA O/40 15 15

WILLIAM WOOD BETA O/40 15 15

ANDREW FLETCHER BETA O/40 5 9 14

MARTIN INGRAM GAS GAS O/40 7 7 14

MICHAEL ROCK GAS GAS O/40 2 7 5 14

NEVILLE PAINTING MONTESA T/S 3 11 14

COLIN BUTTERWORTH GAS GAS O/40 13 13

JONATHAN DAWSON OSSA O/40 4 9 13

LIAM DYSON GAS GAS NOV 7 6 13

OLIVER FORTUNE FANTIC T/S 13 13

DAVE MORLEY BETA O/40 13 13

DAVID ASPINALL MONTESA O/40 11 11

NIGEL GREENWOOD HONDA T/S 11 11

TOM WARD SHERCO NOV 11 11

JONATHAN DAWSON GASGAS O/40 11 11

ANDREW HIRST GASGAS O/40 10 10

DANNY TURNBULL BETA O/40 10 10

ED CLANCY GAS GAS NOV 10 10

MARTIN LAMBERT BETA O/40 2 3 3 2 10

BRIAN COOPER TRI CUB T/S 10 10

BRANDON WILSON GASGAS NOV 9 9

STEVE CARROLL MONTESA NOV 5 4 9

SIMON FROST GASGAS O/40 9 9

BEN FRANCIS GAS GAS NOV 8 8

GARY SKIPWORTH GAS GAS NOV 8 8

JOEL BRAYFORD JAMES PRE 65 8 8

JOHN DAVY GAS GAS NOV 8 8

MICHAEL YEADON GASGAS BEG 8 8

KEITH NORMINGTON BETA O/40 8 8

RICHARD PLUME GASGAS O/40 7 7

STEVE CARROLL GASGAS NOV 7 7

BENJAMIN EARNSHAW GASGAS B 6 6

DAVID ROBINSON BETA O/40 6 6

HARVEY MOSLEY BETA C 6 6

MATT MORTON BETA NOV 6 6

TOM WARD SHERCO NOV 6 6

DAVE JOHNSON GASGAS BEG 5 5

HOWARD MARSDEN SCORPA O/40 1 4 5

MARTIN EVANS GASGAS NOV 5 5

IAN ROPER HONDA O/40 5 5



GORDON McCOLM GASGAS O/40 4 4

JOHN SPRIGG TRIUMPH PRE-65 4 4

MAX FLETCHER BETA C 4 4

PAUL BERRY SHERCO NOV 4 4

MICK ELLIS GASGAS NOV 4 4

PHILL FIRTH BETA O/40 3 3

RICHARD PLUME MONTESA T/S 3 3

JOSH SKIPWORTH GAS GAS B 2 2

MICHAEL ROCK YAMAHA O/40 2 2

BENN JOULE BETA NOVICE 1 1

GAVIN PILKINGTON GAS GAS NOV 1 1

IAN ROPER TRIUMPH PRE 65 1 1

JONATHAN DAWSON OSSA O/40 1 1

GORDON McCOLM GASGAS O/40 1 1

White Route : Beginners,  Youth A,B,C & D classes

Pos Name Bike Status Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 POINTS

1 JOHN CANNON BETA BEG 13 17 20 15 17 20 17 13 13 145

2 LEWIS BEARDSELL BETA C 15 20 15 20 17 15 102

3 ROWAN HINE GASGAS B 17 17 15 10 59

4 JESS BARROW GASGAS B 15 17 20 52

STEVE ELLIS GASGAS O/40 20 20 40

HENRY STEPHENSON BETA D 15 20 35

MAX FLETCHER BETA C 20 13 33

VICKY BOTTOMLEY GAS GAS A 17 13 30

JOSHUA CLEGG SHERCO B 15 11 26

ANDY JOHNSON JOTAGAS NOV 20 20

DAVE HEDISON GAS GAS O/40 20 20

R CLAYTON GAS GAS BEG 17 17

BEN TAYLOR SHERCO NOV 15 15

JIM WHITE GASGAS BEG 13 13

BEN TYAS OSET D 11 11

DAVID SMITH GAS GAS BEG 11 11

FREDDIE STEPHENSON OSET D 11 11

MICHAEL HORROCKS GASGAS BEG 10 10

CHRIS 'BUZZ' SCOTT BETA BEG 9 9



JESS BARROW ROWAN HINE

LEWIS BEARDSELL TOM HOUSECROFT

MARTIN BEARDSELL ANDREW JACKSON

RICHARD BEEVER MATT JACKSON

MICHAEL BENN TONY KAYE

GAVIN BLACK GORDON McCOLM

LEWIS BLACK DAVE MORLEY

IAN BLACKBURN DAVE MORLEY

JOHN CANNON CHARLIE MOSLEY

AARON CARTER HARVEY MOSLEY

JOHN CLEGG KEITH NORMINGTON

MALCOLM COCKING DAVID PETTY

ANTHONY COOPER RICHARD PLUME

BRIAN COOPER BEN ROBINSON

LIAM DYSON MICK ROCK

NICK EAGLETON ADEN ROPER

MICK ELLIS NEIL SAVAGE

PAUL FLINTHAM BEN TAYLOR

BE FRANCIS CHRIS TOLSON

SIMON FROST WILL TOLSON

BEN GODDARD TOM TUNSTALL

AARON GOODLAD SIMON TYAS

KARL GREAVES ADRIAN WALLER

CHRIS HAIGH ANDREW WASHINGTON

IAN HAIGH WILLIE WOOD

PAUL HAIGH NEIL WRIGHT

SAM YEADON

2014 AWARD WINNERS


